FOR	M No. Šēl - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment	I Agatricled).	COTTINGHT 1993 BIEVENS HESS LM	N FUBLISHING CO., PORILAND, OR \$1204
NA	78 1584 THIS TRUST DEED, made this23	TRUST DEED	Vol <u>MS</u> Page	19 05 hetween
-i	Coralie C. Nelsón Mountain Title Company of F	an a	1884 - Constant Charles	as Grantor.
·		WITNESSETH:	м. К	, as Beneficiary,
	Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, se County, Orego	ells and conveys to tru	stee in trust, with power of	sale, the property in
	See Exhibit A attached herein as if fully set	l hereto and in forth.	ncorporated by ref	erence
	an a	and a second second Second second	n an tao 1999 - Anna an Anna a Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna an	•••
		Berning Brand Stevenson († 1955) Berning Stevenson († 1955)	n an star an star 19 de - Angele Angele and an star an star 19 de 19 de - Angele Angele an star an star an star	
or	ether with all and singular the tenements, hereditan hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and pro property.	olits thereof and all lixture	s now or hereafter attached to or	used in connection with
of		and 45/100	* * *	*
not	* * * * * • of even date hecewith, payable to beneficiary or		th interest thereon according to the original payment of principal payment of principal payment of the second s	
bec pro <u>con</u> the	sooner paid, to be due and payable Januar The date of maturity of the debt secured by thi ones due and payable. Should the grantor either perty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in i sent shall not be unreasonably withheld, then, at the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall execution by grantor of an earnest money agreeme	is instrument is the date, agree to, attempt to, or t without first obtaining te beneliciary's option*, a become immediately due ent** does not constitute a	stated above, on which the final actually sell, convey, or assign a the written consent or approval o 1) obligations secured by this ins and payable, (Delete underlined	all (or any part) of the I the beneficiary, <u>which</u> trument, irrespective of
pro	To protect the security of this trust deed, granto 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the proper rement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste	sty in good condition and of the property.	to factor to the second second second	
dan	2. To complete or restore promptly and in good naged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all c	osts incurred therefor.		· · · ·
to r ngei	3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation equests, to join in executing such linancing statema ay for lifting same in the proper public office or of ucies as may be deemed desirable by the benetician	ents pursuant to the Unifo flices, as well as the cost y.	orm Commercial Code as the bene of all lien searches made by fill	eliciary may require and ing ollicers or searching
writ Licia at lo cure any or a	4. To provide and continuously maintain insuin mage by life and such other hazards as the benefici ten in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, wi try as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for an ast lifteen days prior to the expiration of any poli- the same at grantor's expense. The amount collect indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as be ny part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such a re or invalidate any act done pursuant to such noti-	It loss payable to the latt by reason to procure any su- cy of insurance now or he ed under any fire or othe eneliciary may determine, application or release shall	er; all policies of insurance shall b ich insurance and to deliver the pu- reafter placed on the buildings, fi r insurance policy may be appli or at option of beneficiary the end	be delivered to the bene- olicies to the beneliciary he beneficiary may pro- ed by beneficiary upon tire amount so collected,
asse pror liens men secu the with bous and	5. To keep the property free from construction seed upon or against the property before any part uptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; shoul or other charges payable by grantor, either by dire t, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment i red hereby, together with the obligations described debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of a interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore du d for the payment of the obligation herein descri- the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	liens and to pay all taxe of such taxes, assessment if the grantor fail to make ect payment or by providi thereof, and the amount in paragraphs 6 and 7 of ny rights arising from bree escribed, as well as the gi bed, and all such paymen	s and other charges become past payment of any taxes, assessmen ng beneficiary with funds with w so paid, with inferest at the rat- this trust deed, shall be added to the trust deed, shall be added to the of any of the covenants hereof antor, shall be bound to the san is shall be immediately due and	due or delinquent and its, insurance premiums, hich to make such pay- e set forth in the note o And become a part of and for such payments, we extent that they are payable without notice,
trass and to p men the s	6. To pay all costs, locs and expenses of this fruite incurred in connection with or in enforcing this 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceed in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneary all costs and expenses, including evidence of title tioned in this parafraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum to y's lees on such appeal.	s obligation and trustee's ding purporting to affect eliciary or trustee may ap e and the beneliciary's or d by the trial court and h	and attorney's fees actually incur the security rights or powers of pear, including any suit for the f trustee's attorney's fees; the am a the event of an appeal from any	red. beneliciary or trustee; loreclosure of this deed, lount of attorney's fees y judgment or decree of
	It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the pr ry shall have the right, if it so elects, to require t	roperty shall be taken un that all or any portion of	ler the right of eminent domain of the monies payable as compen	or condemnation, bene- sation for such taking,
er sa prope •WA	E: The Trust Deed Act-provides that the trostee hereunder mu rings and toan association authorized to do business under ti riy of this state, its subsidiaries, alliliates, agents or branches, RNING: 12 USC 1701 regulates and may prohibit exercise a publisher suggesis that such an agreement address the is	he laws of Oregon or the Unite the United States or any agence of this option.	d States, a title insurance company auth thereof, or an escrow agent licensed un	horized to insure title to real
	TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGO	ON,
Cor	alie C. Nelson	CLe H	「「「「「「「「「「」」」」」」」」」」」」」	t the within instru-
	(2.41-y-	•••	ment was received	ter record on the
Nea	Grontor a section of the section of	SPACE RESERVED	at	M., and recorded No on
•••••• ••••••		RECORDER SUSE	page o ment/microfilm/rec	er as fee/file/instru- eption No
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	en han in to have a new Beneficiony and a start start start of the		Record of	
	and the Return to Otense Address These	II Sections	i interest i	and over or

After Recording Return to [Nome, Address, Zip]: Neal G. Buchanan 601-Main-Street, Suite 215 Klamath Falls, OR 97601

**

Witness my hand and seal of County allixed.

rable

UING TRUET

125788

C. M. Linv - ipsu

381

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or humshold purposes we humortant Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary hardin. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, frustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

• IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (g) or (b) is-not applicable; If warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Larlie 4 Coralie Nelson STATE OF OREGON, County of ...Klamath) s This instrument was acknowledged before me on Manc by This instrument was acknowledged before me on bv as of OFFICIAL SEAL VIVIENTIE I. HUSTEAD NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 022731 MY CUMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 11, 1997 My commission expires 4-11-97 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) TO The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate new , Trustee held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: 19...... Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concettation before reconveyance will be made. Boneficiary and the reserve of the second

PARCEL 1:

. Des

A tract of land situated in Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Reginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 4; thence South along the East line of Lots 5 and 6 and 16 to the Northwest corner of Lot 5, Block 2, Williamson River Estates; thence Northeasterly along the North line of said subdivision to the Northeast corner of Lot 11, Block 1; thence Northerly and Easterly along the Nesterly right of way line of Williamson River Drive to the Nesterly right of way line of Highway No. 97; thence Northwesterly along said highway right of way line to the Southeast corner of Book 336, Page 17, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon: thence South 80 degrees 32' 15" West to the Southwest corner of said deed; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of said deed, 200 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence North 80 degrees 32' 15" East to the Westerly right of way line of said highway; thence Northerly along said Westerly right of way line 60 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of Volume M-67 at page 318, Microfilm Records of Rlamath County, Oregon; thence South 80 degrees 32' 15" West 231 feet to the Southwest corner of said deed; thence North 09 degrees 27' 45" Nest 607.11 feet, more or less, to the North line of Section 21; thence West along said line to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land situated in Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the initial point of Williamson River Estates, a duly recorded subdivision, said initial point situated South 19 degrees 17' 35" East a distance of 1037.36 feet (South 18 degrees 49' 22" East 1038.84 feet by said plat) from the North one-fourth corner (N 1/4 of said Section 21); thence South 81 degrees 02' 30" West 172.35 feet (172.88 by said plat); thence continuing South 81 degrees 02' 30" West 80.86 feet; thence North 09 degrees 27' 45" West 365.94 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin which is North 80 degrees 32' 15" East 17.00 feet from Point A as shown on accompanying Exhibit "A"; thence North 80 degrees 32' 15" East 253.20 feet to the Westerly right of way line of U.S. Nighway 97; thence South 09 degrees 27' 45" East, along maid right of way line 368.17 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on said recorded plat. ALSO EXCEPTING THERE ROM a tract of land situated in Government Lots 7 and 15 of Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Williamson River Estates, a duly recorded subdivision, said point being on the Westerly line of said Lot 15; thence along the Northerly line of said subdivision, North 89 degrees 34' 45" East 329.42 feet and North 74 degrees 05' 45" East 573.78 feet to a fence corner; thence along the fence lines to be the property lines the following courses; North 08 degrees 53' 25" West 567.07 feet, North 85 degrees 27' 50" West 143.46 feet, North 77 degrees 32' 10" West 293.55 feet, North 55 degrees 21' 40" West 218.14 feet, South 71 degrees 16' 20" West 100.40 feet and South 67 degrees 57' 45" West 104 feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of said Lot 7; thence Southerly along the Westerly lines of said Government Lots 7 and 15, 849 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, with bearings based on said Williamson River Estates.

FARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situated in Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Rlamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 5, Block 3, Williamson River Estates; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly boundary of said subdivision to the Southwest corner of Lot 6, Block 2; thence South along the Easterly line of Lot 17 to the Northerly line of the Williamson River; thence Northerly along said line to a point that would intersect the Easterly line of said Lot 5 if extended Southerly; thence Northerly along said line to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3:

That certain one foot street plug along the North boundary of Crawford Way of WILLIAMSON RIVER ESTATES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of			Neal Buchanan				the	15th	day
of	Tune	_A.D., 19_	95	_at <u>3:02</u>	o'clockP	M., and duly r	ecorded in Vol.	M95	,
	C	of	Mc	ortgages	on	Page 15787	······································		
					φ	Bernetha,G	Actsch. Lount	y Clerk	
FEE	\$25.00				By	alle (thatly		
	1				- /		0		
						:			